
SUMMER 2027 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

 
 

Mar 22 Mon Registration for summer 2027 session begins for all students  
Mar 29 Mon Advance registration for fall 2027 begins for returning students 

(online registration only Apr 3-4) 
Apr 5 Mon Registration for fall 2027 begins for all students 
May 21 Fri In-person registration ends for summer Term 1 (10 week) and 

Term 2 (first 5 week accelerated) classes. 
*Registration continues online until 11:59 p.m. the day before 
classes begin. 

May 24 Mon Classes begin for summer 2027 Term 1 (10 week)  
Classes begin for summer 2027 Term 2 (first 5 week 
accelerated) 

May 31 Mon COLLEGE CLOSED – Memorial Day Observed 
June 7 Mon Satisfactory Academic Progress (SAP) appeal process begins for 

Fall 2027  
June 11 
 

Fri 
 

Last day to change from “credit” to “audit” or “audit” to “credit” 
for Term 1 (10 week) 
Last day to submit a Change of Program of Study request  
Last day to update residency status 

June 18 Fri COLLEGE CLOSED – Juneteenth Observed  
June 27 Sun Last day to withdraw from classes for Term 2 (first 5 week 

accelerated) – In-person assistance ends on Fri, Jun 25; requests 
can be completed online until Sun, June 27 

June 28 Mon Last day of classes for Term 2 (first 5 week accelerated)  

  

In-person registration ends for Term 3 (second 5 week 
accelerated).  
*Registration continues online until 11:59 p.m. the day before 
classes begin. 

June 29 Tue 
Classes begin for summer 2027 Term 3 (second 5 week 
accelerated) 

July 5 Mon COLLEGE CLOSED-Independence Day observed 
July 15 Thu Last day to apply for summer graduation 
July 29 Thu Last day to withdraw from classes for Term 1 (10 week) 
July 30 Fri Last day of classes for Term 1 (10 week) 

  

Last day to withdraw from classes for Term 2 (second 5 week 
accelerated) – In-person assistance ends on Fri, July 30; requests 
can be completed online until Sun, Aug 1 

Aug 1 Sun Spring 2026 petitioning deadline for nursing 
Aug 2        Mon Last day of classes for Term 3 (second 5 week accelerated) 
Aug 6        Fri Last day to submit SAP appeal for fall 2027  
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